Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Praxair S.T. Technology, Inc.	01/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Praxair Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	39 Old Ridgebury Road	
City:	Danbury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06810	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6162268
Patent Number:	6299795
Patent Number:	6454821
Patent Number:	5571223
Patent Number:	6736714
Patent Number:	6514301
Patent Number:	6585574
Patent Number:	6213858
Patent Number:	6406363
Patent Number:	7201647
Application Number:	10266552
Application Number:	10935420
Application Number:	11335579

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 022584 FRAME: 0016 1 \$520 00 B

500841949

Fax Number: (203)837-2545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 837-2239

Email: Praxair_IP@Praxair.com

Correspondent Name: Praxair, Inc.

Address Line 1: 39 Old Ridgebury Road

Address Line 4: Danbury, CONNECTICUT 06810

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MULTIPLE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christina Mommens

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGN_PST-PTI_1-20-09#page1.tif source=ASSIGN_PST-PTI_1-20-09#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022584 FRAME: 0017

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS

The undersigned, PRAXAIR S.T. TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having an office at 441 Sackett Point Road, North Haven, Connecticut 06473, USA (hereinafter the "Assignor");

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged;

ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY ASSIGN AND TRANSFER its entire right, title, and interest in the patents and patent applications identified in the attached Exhibit, including the right to sue for past infringements and all rights of priority under the International Convention unto PRAXAIR TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having an office at 39 Old Ridgebury Road, Danbury, Connecticut 06810, USA, its successors, assigns, and nominees (hereinafter the "Assignee"), without any restrictions, reservations, or limitations, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid patent applications and all patents which may be granted therefore and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR FURTHER AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents resulting from said applications and any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR FURTHER COVENANTS AND AGREES that Assignor will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said patents and patent applications in all countries.

SIGNED and SEALED at Danbury, Connecticut, USA this <u>20</u> day of January, 2009

ASSIGNOR:

Praxair S.T. Technology, Inc.

By: Salvatore P. Pace

PATENT REEL: 022584 FRAME: 0018

EXHIBIT

7,201,647 (21284)

<u>PATENT APPLN. NOS.</u> <u>PATENT NOS.</u>

10/266,552 (21275-1) 6,162,268 (20709) 10/935,420 (21433) 6,299,795 (20838) 11/335,579 (21482) 6,454,821 (20879) 5,571,223 (21273) 6,736,714 (21274-1) 6,514,301 (21275) 6,585,574 (21276-1) 6,213,858 (21277) 6,406,363 (21279)

RECORDED: 04/23/2009

PATENT REEL: 022584 FRAME: 0019